Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 31% 35% 27% 30% 30% 33% 28% 35% 9% 30% 28%
Off on the wrong track 55% 60% 52% 59% 52% 54% 55% 59% 55% 72% 40% 59%
Not sure 14% 9% 14% 14% 18% 15% 12% 13% 10% 19% 31% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (238) (74) (480) (208) (691) (123) (113) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 31% 8% 25% 64% 6% 56% 31% 31% 38% 43% 27% 33% 22%
Off on the wrong track 55% 80% 57% 25% 91% 29% 57% 54% 56% 48% 62% 51% 61%
Not sure 14% 12% 18% 11% 3% 15% 13% 15% 6% 9% 10% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348)  (401) (251)  (312) (224) (416) (273) (173) (174) (209) (401)  (216)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 29% 31% 23% 17% 22% 33% 33% 33% 3% 23% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 18% 18% 20% 21% 20% 19% 15% 19% 20% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 8% 12% 11% 20% 12% 11% 5% 8% 14% 21% 27%
Strongly disapprove 38% 43% 35% 41% 34% 38% 36% 46% 36% 59% 28% 34%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 4% 8% 8% 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (238) (74) (480)  (208)  (691)  (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 5% 15% 69% 2% 62% 22% 34% 32% 25% 27% 32% 20%
Somewhat approve 19% 10% 23% 22% 5% 26% 21% 18% 17% 25% 18% 15% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 13% 16% 5% 8% 4% 14% 12% 10% 11% 7% 14% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 69% 38% 3% 84% 6% 39% 33% 41% 36% 46% 35% 37%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 1% 1% 1% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (348)  (401) (251)  (312)  (224)  (416) (273) (173) (174) (209) 401)  (216)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Approve of everything the
President has done 23% 23% 30% 16% 22% * 27% 19% 27% * 17% *
Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but
disapprove of a few of
the things he has done 64% 67% 60% 68% 47% * 61% 74% 64% * 44% *
Approve of a lot of things
the President has
done, but also
disapprove of many of
the things he has done 13% 10% 10% 16% 31% * 12% % 9% * 39% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (395) (283) (221) (174) (68) (29) (211) (87) (304) (18) (49) (24)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Approve of everything the
President has done 23% 29% 11% 30% * 26% 19% 31% 17% 22% 31% 24% 14%
Approve of most of the
things the President
has done, but
disapprove of a few of
63% 63% 63% 70%

the things he has done 64% 55% 69% 63% * 67% 66% 63% 73%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 17% 20% 7% * 6% 15% 6% 10% 15% 6% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% * 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (395) (36) (142) (217) (14) (203) (151) (120) (74) (67) (82) (165) (81)
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4. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 53% 42% 47% 33% * 40% 63% 46% 51% 36% 33%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 41% 44% 45% 55% * 47% 30% 43% 40% 47% 57%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 7% 14% 8% 12% * 13% 7% 10% 9% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (437) (239) (309) (149) (29) (252) (118) (355) 91) (59) (43)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 45% 54% 37% * 61% * 40% 47% 52% 47% 44% 43% 47%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 45% 41% 48% * 36% * 46% 41% 46% 49% 50% 41% 43%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 4% 16% * 2% * 14% 13% 2% 4% 5% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  101% * 99% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (548) (301) (219) (28) (292) (16) (235) (142) (97) (101) (117) (211) (119)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5A. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Such a wonderful reception yesterday in Pennsylvania. Thank you! MAGA https://t.co/INQMxRqDiA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 27% 30% 22% 14% 27% 32% 27% 31% 10% 16% 18%
Good 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 10% 12% 20% 15% 5% 8% 13%
OK 30% 24% 29% 30% 44% 33% 26% 18% 24% 43% 50% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 10% 15% 15% 13% 12% 12% 12% 22% 8% 14%
Terrible 19% 22% 20% 17% 17% 18% 18% 23% 18% 20% 19% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (740) (484) (513) (238) (74) (479) (206) (689) (122) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 5% 17% 62% 5% 57% 19% 32% 35% 31% 23% 27% 22%
Good 13% % 13% 21% 4% 23% 13% 16% 11% 8% 13% 13% 18%
OK 30% 34% 37% 14% 28% 16% 37% 27% 18% 32% 28% 31% 28%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 1% 23% 2% 13% 10% 16% 16% 16% 11% 9%
Terrible 19% 35% 18% 2% 42% 3% 18% 16% 21% 14% 19% 18% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (347)  (401)  (249)  (311)  (222) (414) (273) (173) (174) (208) (399)  (216)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — | am proud to announce that the United States will donate ventilators to our friends in India. We stand with
India and @narendramodi during this pandemic. We’re also cooperating on vaccine development. Together we will beat the invisible enemy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 23% 26% 18% 15% 19% 26% 25% 25% % 22% 16%
Good 19% 19% 18% 21% 23% 15% 21% 18% 20% 21% 13% 19%
OK 34% 32% 34% 35% 39% 40% 30% 31% 33% 33% 42% 40%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 10% 14% 8% 14%
Terrible 14% 15% 12% 15% 11% 16% 13% 16% 12% 25% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (743) (486) (513) (238) (74) (480) (207) (690) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 6% 18% 45% 4% 47% 18% 28% 29% 19% 22% 23% 22%
Good 19% 15% 16% 30% 12% 27% 17% 24% 16% 22% 21% 16% 22%
OK 34% 46% 37% 18% 43% 19% 39% 25% 36% 39% 29% 35% 36%
Bad 11% 14% 12% 4% 13% 4% 14% 7% 12% 12% 15% 10% %
Terrible 14% 19% 17% 4% 27% 3% 13% 16% 8% 9% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (401)  (250)  (312)  (224) (415) (273) (173) (174) (208) 401)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Today | was presented with the brand new @SpaceForceDoD flag in the Oval Office. | will take Great Pride in

displaying it at the @WhiteHouse!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 24% 17% 9% 14% 29% 26% 26% 3% 13% 14%
Good 14% 15% 12% 16% 12% 10% 15% 20% 17% 11% 7% 3%
OK 35% 27% 35% 35% 44% 49% 28% 22% 30% 47% 47% 42%
Bad 16% 17% 13% 19% 23% 16% 12% 14% 14% 21% 16% 26%
Terrible 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 12% 16% 18% 13% 19% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98%
Unweighted N (993) (741) (481) (512) (238) (73) (478) (204) (684) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 14% 48% 1% 51% 15% 25% 24% 19% 21% 23% 16%
Good 14% 11% 10% 24% 9% 25% 12% 19% 13% 13% 16% 13% 15%
OK 35% 36% 42% 24% 28% 18% 41% 28% 35% 40% 33% 35% 33%
Bad 16% 22% 20% 2% 29% 5% 16% 16% 14% 15% 11% 15% 21%
Terrible 15% 27% 14% 2% 34% 1% 16% 12% 14% 12% 20% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (347) (399) (247)  (311)  (224) (414) (271) (172) (171) (208) (400)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5D. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Chicago’s @CTA has big federal resources heading its way to keep the transit system operational and to keep
people moving where they need to go. ’817M will aid in the economic recovery — buy Made in the USA!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 13% 10% 14% 20% 19% 21% 3% 11% 8%
Good 18% 20% 18% 18% 13% 12% 26% 17% 19% 18% 9% 20%
OK 42% 37% 41% 44% 48% 49% 35% 42% 39% 44% 57% 43%
Bad 12% 13% 8% 16% 17% 14% 9% 11% 10% 22% 9% 20%
Terrible 11% 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (740) (485) (512) (238) (74) (479) (206) (689) (122) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 4% 9% 41% 3% 36% 12% 23% 23% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Good 18% 13% 16% 26% 11% 28% 16% 21% 18% 23% 11% 19% 21%
OK 42% 45% 49% 30% 42% 33% 47% 36% 40% 40% 48% 44% 36%
Bad 12% 19% 14% 2% 22% 3% 14% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 18%
Terrible 11% 18% 12% 1% 23% 0% 11% 8% 12% 9% 16% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (347)  (400)  (250)  (310)  (223) (416) (273) (172) (173) (209) (400)  (215)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — | am proud to announce that @NJTransit will receive '1.4B in CARES Act funding to assist in their continued
operations and to keep people moving in the NY/NJ area! The LARGEST single Federal transit grant to New Jersey Transit ever. Together, we will

prevail!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 17% 19% 15% 12% 17% 20% 16% 21% 3% 11% %
Good 21% 22% 20% 21% 26% 15% 22% 19% 21% 22% 15% 25%
OK 40% 37% 38% 42% 35% 50% 35% 43% 38% 43% 50% 36%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 3% 12% 12% 9% 11% 7% 23%
Terrible 12% 13% 14% 11% 15% 15% 10% 11% 10% 21% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (743) (485) (514) (238) (74) (479) (208) (690) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 4% 8% 44% 3% 33% 13% 24% 21% 21% 18% 15% 14%
Good 21% 15% 20% 29% 13% 32% 20% 22% 24% 26% 12% 19% 29%
OK 40% 45% 48% 23% 41% 31% 41% 38% 30% 34% 45% 42% 36%
Bad 10% 17% 9% 3% 18% 4% 11% 8% 11% 7% 7% 12% 12%
Terrible 12% 19% 15% 1% 24% 0% 14% 8% 13% 12% 18% 12% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (401) (250)  (312)  (224)  (415) (273) (173) (173) (209) 401)  (216)
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5F. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — ....Likewise, the @nytimes and @washingtonpost are a disgrace to journalism. They are all Fake News, and
they know it better than anyone else. History is unfolding, and it is not a pretty picture for ’journalism’.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 15% 8% 12% 27% 30% 26% 3% 10% 13%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 1%
OK 20% 11% 21% 20% 32% 25% 16% 11% 18% 22% 31% 24%
Bad 16% 18% 10% 22% 21% 21% 12% 11% 13% 21% 23% 26%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 33% 27% 31% 33% 39% 31% 43% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (742) (486) (513) (238) (74) (479) (208) (690) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 15% 47% 2% 51% 13% 28% 28% 18% 15% 24% 18%
Good 11% 5% 8% 21% 4% 18% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9%
OK 20% 11% 28% 20% 4% 17% 28% 14% 9% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 21% 8% 17% 17% 14% 27% 10% 14% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 31% 5% 69% 7% 30% 32% 40% 28% 45% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (401)  (250)  (312)  (2283) (416) (273) (172) (174) (209) 401)  (215)
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5G. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Thank you to @foxandfriends for covering, supremely, the greatest political scandal in the history of the
United States, OBAMAGATE. Fake News @CNN and Concast’s own MSDNC are only trying to make their 3 year Con Job just go away. They are

embarrassed and don’t know what to do....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 25% 15% 8% 12% 27% 30% 26% 3% 10% 13%
Good 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11% 9% 1%
OK 20% 11% 21% 20% 32% 25% 16% 11% 18% 22% 31% 24%
Bad 16% 18% 10% 22% 21% 21% 12% 11% 13% 21% 23% 26%
Terrible 33% 37% 33% 33% 27% 31% 33% 39% 31% 43% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (742) (486) (513) (238) (74) (479) (208) (690) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 15% 47% 2% 51% 13% 28% 28% 18% 15% 24% 18%
Good 11% 5% 8% 21% 4% 18% 11% 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 9%
OK 20% 11% 28% 20% 4% 17% 28% 14% 9% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 6% 21% 8% 17% 17% 14% 27% 10% 14% 18%
Terrible 33% 60% 31% 5% 69% 7% 30% 32% 40% 28% 45% 28% 34%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (401) (250)  (312)  (223)  (416) (273) (172) (174) (209) (401)  (215)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — It’s about time! https://t.co/xLPbfitimM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 22% 10% 9% 10% 23% 19% 21% 3% 8% 7%
Good 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 14% 12% 2% 15% 3%
OK 35% 28% 30% 39% 41% 50% 29% 21% 31% 34% 42% 53%
Bad 18% 19% 15% 21% 24% 18% 16% 18% 16% 35% 15% 16%
Terrible 21% 25% 22% 19% 17% 15% 22% 29% 20% 27% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (737) (483) (510) (237) (74) (476) (206) (686) (123) (112) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 12% 37% 0% 40% 10% 21% 23% 17% 14% 18% 13%
Good 10% 6% 8% 19% 3% 19% 10% 12% 9% 9% 7% 11% 13%
OK 35% 25% 41% 37% 18% 34% 40% 34% 25% 34% 28% 35% 41%
Bad 18% 30% 18% 5% 30% 5% 22% 16% 11% 22% 23% 16% 16%
Terrible 21% 37% 22% 2% 48% 2% 18% 18% 31% 18% 27% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (347) (396)  (250)  (311)  (220) (414) (272) (171) (173) (207) (398)  (215)
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51. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — GREAT! https://t.co/NKasqCcngk
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 13% 7% 12% 24% 21% 21% 8% 8% 9%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 16% 1% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 3%
OK 33% 25% 30% 35% 39% 47% 28% 18% 30% 27% 41% 47%
Bad 20% 20% 15% 24% 23% 22% 15% 20% 18% 25% 21% 24%
Terrible 21% 26% 23% 20% 15% 18% 23% 29% 21% 29% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (741) (485) (513) (237) (74) (479) (208) (689) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 4% 13% 38% 3% 42% 11% 24% 23% 16% 14% 19% 17%
Good 10% 3% 9% 18% 1% 18% 9% 10% % 11% 8% 11% 7%
OK 33% 23% 37% 37% 16% 30% 40% 24% 29% 33% 27% 34% 35%
Bad 20% 32% 20% 6% 33% 5% 21% 22% 11% 20% 26% 16% 20%
Terrible 21% 38% 22% 2% 47% 4% 19% 20% 30% 19% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (348) (400) (250) (311) (223) (414) (273) (173) (174) (208) (401) (215)
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5J. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Where is the 302? It is missing. Was it stolen or destroyed? General Flynn is being persecuted! OBAMAGATE
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 23% 12% 7% 9% 24% 27% 23% 3% 8% 10%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 1%
OK 26% 17% 24% 27% 32% 36% 23% 13% 23% 21% 38% 33%
Bad 18% 18% 14% 22% 24% 21% 15% 13% 15% 23% 19% 31%
Terrible 28% 33% 28% 29% 26% 24% 28% 37% 27% 43% 24% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (738) (484) (510) (235) (74) (478) (207) (687) (123) (112) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 41% 1% 46% 12% 24% 21% 16% 16% 21% 15%
Good 10% 5% 7% 20% 3% 20% 9% 9% 14% 10% 8% 12% 10%
OK 26% 14% 33% 29% 9% 23% 31% 24% 16% 28% 21% 27% 27%
Bad 18% 30% 16% % 26% 6% 22% 15% 12% 25% 16% 14% 22%
Terrible 28% 49% 31% 2% 62% 6% 25% 27% 3% 20% 39% 27% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (346)  (399) (249)  (310)  (223) (414) (272) (173) (172) (208) (399)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Thank you to all of my great Keyboard Warriors. You are better, and far more brilliant, than anyone on Madison

Avenue (Ad Agencies). There is nobody like you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 18% 21% 12% 9% 12% 23% 18% 22% 2% 9% 5%
Good 14% 16% 13% 14% 10% % 18% 19% 16% % 13% 11%
OK 32% 24% 31% 33% 44% 41% 26% 19% 29% 27% 44% 48%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 22% 20% 23% 13% 18% 14% 40% 19% 21%
Terrible 20% 23% 20% 19% 16% 17% 20% 25% 20% 25% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (743) (486) (513) (237) (74) (480) (208) (691) (122) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 11% 40% 1% 40% 13% 19% 22% 16% 17% 19% 11%
Good 14% 6% 11% 27% 5% 28% 11% 20% 12% 11% 7% 17% 17%
OK 32% 27% 39% 27% 18% 24% 40% 25% 24% 39% 29% 30% 33%
Bad 18% 31% 18% 3% 33% 5% 20% 16% 17% 20% 20% 16% 19%
Terrible 20% 34% 21% 2% 44% 3% 16% 20% 24% 14% 27% 18% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (999)  (348)  (400)  (251)  (312)  (224) (416) (273) (173) (174) (209) (400)  (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Thank you. My great honor! https://t.co/IhV5VjJEoT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 28% 16% 13% 12% 29% 31% 28% 6% 14% 11%
Good 15% 15% 14% 16% 21% 9% 16% 14% 16% 8% 13% 19%
OK 32% 24% 28% 36% 39% 45% 28% 18% 27% 42% 49% 38%
Bad 14% 15% 10% 17% 12% 17% 11% 16% 12% 24% 10% 16%
Terrible 17% 21% 20% 14% 16% 17% 16% 22% 18% 20% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (738) (484) (509) (235) (74) (478) (206) (686) (122) (112) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 3% 15% 54% 2% 55% 16% 28% 29% 22% 23% 23% 20%
Good 15% 8% 14% 24% 5% 22% 14% 16% 11% 19% 9% 17% 15%
OK 32% 36% 38% 18% 29% 17% 39% 29% 22% 25% 36% 33% 30%
Bad 14% 24% 13% 3% 25% 3% 16% 10% 12% 19% 12% 11% 15%
Terrible 17% 28% 20% 2% 39% 3% 15% 17% 25% 15% 20% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (344)  (399) (250)  (309)  (223) (411) (272) (173) (173) (208) (398)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Thanks. You are very cool! https://t.co/K7890TROuUM
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 20% 23% 15% 12% 11% 28% 19% 24% 4% 11% 9%
Good 11% 12% 14% 8% 10% 3% 13% 16% 13% 7% 9% 2%
OK 31% 24% 28% 35% 38% 46% 22% 25% 29% 22% 43% 47%
Bad 18% 19% 14% 22% 24% 17% 18% 15% 14% 41% 16% 29%
Terrible 21% 24% 21% 20% 16% 24% 19% 24% 20% 26% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (730) (478) (508) (237) (73) (473) (203) (680) (121) (113) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 13% 46% 2% 43% 15% 24% 19% 19% 17% 21% 16%
Good 11% 4% 9% 21% 1% 25% 8% 12% 15% 13% 7% 13% 9%
OK 31% 26% 39% 27% 21% 23% 37% 25% 27% 33% 34% 31% 29%
Bad 18% 29% 20% 5% 34% 5% 21% 17% 16% 19% 18% 16% 23%
Terrible 21% 39% 20% 1% 42% 4% 19% 20% 23% 16% 23% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (986)  (339)  (398)  (249)  (306)  (220) (413) (268) (168) (170) (207) (395)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets May 15, 2020 — Great work @Owens_Minor! On behalf of the American People, THANK YOU! https://t.co/NEulBS70bz

https://t.co/PmB81mn8JL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, May 15, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 23% 18% 10% 14% 28% 26% 26% 4% 15% 3%
Good 18% 19% 15% 20% 17% 17% 20% 14% 18% 13% 14% 25%
OK 39% 33% 40% 39% 57% 45% 32% 29% 34% 47% 56% 48%
Bad 9% 11% 6% 12% 8% 9% % 15% 8% 21% 5% 14%
Terrible 13% 15% 16% 11% 8% 16% 13% 16% 14% 15% 10% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (741) (484) (513) (237) (74) (478) (208) (689) (123) (113) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 13% 50% 1% 50% 15% 25% 26% 19% 20% 23% 17%
Good 18% 13% 13% 29% 11% 26% 14% 26% 14% 17% 19% 17% 17%
OK 39% 42% 51% 20% 41% 21% 45% 32% 35% 42% 39% 37% 43%
Bad 9% 18% 9% 0% 19% 0% 11% 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% 9%
Terrible 13% 24% 14% 1% 28% 3% 14% 11% 16% 9% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (347) (399) (251)  (311)  (224) (415) (272) (173) (174) (208) (400)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 33% 40% 26% 32% 24% 41% 31% 37% 14% 31% 32%
Inappropriate 49% 54% 44% 54% 50% 44% 48% 5% 48% 61% 47% 46%
Not sure 18% 13% 16% 20% 19% 33% 11% 12% 15% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (743) (486) (514) (238) (74) (480) (208) (691) (123) (113) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 33% 7% 29% 69% 4% 67% 30% 37% 39% 32% 30% 38% 27%
Inappropriate 49% 80% 50% 14% 89% 17% 52% 46% 48% 49% 56% 46% 49%
Not sure 18% 14% 22% 17% 6% 17% 18% 17% 13% 19% 14% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (348) (401) (251) (312) (224) (416) (273) (173) (174) (209) (401) (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 40% 43% 32% 32% 35% 45% 34% 40% 27% 41% 29%
No 48% 50% 43% 53% 48% 47% 45% 54% 47% 63% 37% 46%
Not sure 14% 10% 14% 15% 21% 18% 10% 12% 13% 10% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (740) (484) (512) (237) (74) (477) (208) (687) (123) (113) (73)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 16% 33% 69% 12% 70% 34% 44% 43% 34% 36% 41% 35%
No 48% 76% 49% 15% 83% 17% 49% 45% 45% 50% 52% 45% 48%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 16% 6% 12% 17% 12% 12% 16% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (348) (399) (249) (312) (222) (413) (272) (173) (174) (206) (400) (216)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 15 - 17, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 15 - 17, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.202 to 6.56, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.104.
1000

+ 4.6% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You

23



